7 February 2024 — Whangarei Golf Course

NORTHLAND VETERANS GOLF ASSOCIATION
THREE COURSE CHALLENGE, 7-9 FEBRUARY 2024

Prizes were Mitre 10 Gift Vouchers

DIVISION NAME CLUB SCORE/STB
Men Division 1
Gross Gary Webb Sherwood Park 76
Runner Up Stuart Gray Whangarei 77
Nett Andy Blatherwick Northern Wairoa 66
R/Up Han Kim Sherwood Park 68
15t Stb Stuart Morrison Wellsford 40
2" Stb Kerry Rabe Sherwood Park 38
34 Stb Nick Christiansen Northern Wairoa 38
4t Sth Maurice Fletcher Whangarei 38
Men Division 2
Gross Bob Fair Porangahau 86
R/Up Wally Small Sherwood Park 88
Nett Rick Parker Sherwood Park 67
R/Up Dave Flett Otumoetai 68
15t Stb lan Dobie Apiti 40
2" Stb Hiro Kawade Sherwood Park 39
3 Stb Alby Bron Castlecliff 38
4t Sth John Murray Northern Wairoa 38
Women Division 1
Gross Maureen Giles Inglewood 77
R/Up Karen Pattison Westown 80
Nett Kerry Pevy Sherwood Park 66
R/Up InHee Kim Sherwood Park 69
15t Stb Andrea Fraser Manukorihi 38
2d Sth Bronwyn Caulton The Pines 38
3 Stb Robyn Mulholland Sherwood Park 37
Women Division 2
Gross Janet Stewart Waipu 90
R/Up Barbara Barrell Sherwood Park 94
Nett Val Butler Otumoetai 65
R/Up Elaine Hegh Karamea 68
15t Stb Kathryn Mensch Ngunguru 41
2" Stb Julie Flett Otumoetai 39
34 Stb Paea Paki Waipu 37
DAILY TEAM PRIZE
The Tin Cups Bob Fair, Maureen Giles, Karen Margetts, Olive 151 stb.

Tutaki

Two’s: 13 ($15 ea) Janet Stewart (2 twos), Elaine Hegh, Maureen Giles, Glenys
McEvoy, Tony Horton, Maurice Fletcher, Geoff Sweeny, Robert
Nathan, Garl Adlam, Colin Harrison, Gary Webb, Robert Fraser.



8 February 2024 — Sherwood Park Golf Course

DIVISION

Men Division 1
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

15t Stb

2"d Stb

34 Stb

4% Stb

Men Division 2
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

15t Stb

2"d Stb

34 Stb

4% Stb

Women Division 1

Gross
R/Up
Nett
R/Up
1st Stb
2"d Stb
34 Stb

Women Division 2

Gross
R/Up
Nett
R/Up
1st Stb
2"d Stb
3 Stb

DAILY TEAM PRIZE

Grabyles

Two’s: ($66 ea)

NAME

Eric Hoyle
Gary Webb
John Clark
Ashley Lye
Kerry Rabe
Han Kim
Robert Fraser
Stuart Gray

Wally Small
Rick Parker
Brian Rose
Frank Tattersall
John Murray
Rima Te Waiti
Murray Jack
Dallas Campbell

Karyn Ferguson
Kim Lucas
Victoria Roberts
Kerry Pevy
Judy Colman
Miriam Corbett
Andrea Fraser

Barbara Barrell
Robin Hayward
Cushla Stenberg
Dianne Norris
Janet Stewart
Karen Margetts
Val Butler

CLUB

Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Manukorihi

Whangarei

Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Waipukurau
Northern Wairoa
Northern Wairoa
Northern Wairoa
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park

Hikurangi
Westown
Maraenui
Sherwood Park
Omanu
Sherwood Park
Manukorihi

Sherwood Park
Tairua

The Pines
Sherwood Park
Waipu

Pupuke
Otumoetai

SCORE/
POINTS

76
81
70
70
37
37
34
34

89
91
69
71
36
35
35
33

78
84
69
72
36
36
36

100
100
71
71
36
36
35

Geoff Sweeny, Ashley Lye, Kerry Rabe, Wally Small (146 stb)

Eric Hoyle, Han Kim, Maureen Giles.



9 February 2024 — Northern Wairoa Golf Course

DIVISION
Men Division 1
Gross
R/Up
Nett
R/Up
15t Stb
2"d Sth
3 Stb
4t Stb

Men Division 2
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

1st Stb

2"d Sth

3 Stb

4t Stb

Women Division 1
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

1st Stb

2"d Sth

3 Stb

Women Division 2
Gross

R/Up

Nett

R/Up

1st Stb

2"d Stb

3 Stb

DAILY TEAM PRIZE
The Wanderers

Two’s: ($22 ea)

NAME

Gary Webb
Geoff Sweeny
John Clark
Kerry Rabe
Mark Tunnell
Colin Harrison
Stuart Gray
Garl Adlam

Don Hegh
Dallas Campbell
Tony Horton
Dave Flett

Dave Barrell

lan Dobie

John Murray
Peter McDermott

Agnes Han

Lesley Cunliffe

Cathy Lloydd
Margaret Derbyshire
Victoria Roberts
Sheila Hay-Mackenzie
Kerry Pevy

Lorna Murray
Julie Flett

Val Butler
Elaine Hegh
Cyndy Dean
Robyn Hayward
Barbara Barrell

CLUB

Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Sherwood Park
Northern Wairoa
Omanu
Whangarei

New Plymouth

Karamea
Sherwood Park
Northern Wairoa
Otumoetai
Sherwood Park
Apiti

Northern Wairoa
Northern Wairoa

Paraparaumu Beach
Northern Wairoa
Sherwood Park
Omaha Beach
Maraenui

Kaikohe

Sherwood Park

Waipu
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Karamea
Fairview
Tairua
Sherwood Park

Elaine & Don Hegh, Val and Alan Butler

Pam Brown, Julie Flett, Robyn Hayward, Eric

Hoyle, Stuart Morrison, John Logan, Wayne Hardy,

Don Hegh, Rima Te Waiti.

SCORE/STB

75
75
65
68
40
39
38
38

80
83
66
66
40
39
39
38

80
81
64
68
39
38
38

87
89
63
66
39
39
38

166 stb.



NORTHLAND VETERANS GOLF ASSOCIATION
THREE COURSE CHALLENGE, 7-9 FEBRUARY 2024

9 February 2024 — Northern Wairoa Golf Course

54 HOLE COMBINED TOTALS

DIVISION NAME CLUB SCORE/STB

Men Division 1

Gross - Challenge Trophy Gary Webb Sherwood Park 232
R/Up Stewart Gray Whangarei 236
Nett — Basil Cocksedge Cup  John Clark Sherwood Park 207
R/Up Kerry Rabe Sherwood Park 208
15t Stb — Wellsford Cup Eric Hoyle Sherwood Park 110
2" Stb Ashley Lye Sherwood Park 108
34 Stb Han Kim Sherwood Park 108
4t Sth Robert Nathan Northern Wairoa 106
5t Stb Mark Tunnell Northern Wairoa 105
6" Stb Robert Fraser Manukorihi 105
7t Stb Garl Adlam New Plymouth 104
8th Stb Clive Derbyshire Omaha Beach 104
9t Stb Stuart Morrison Wellsford 104
10™ Stb John Han Paraparaumu Bch 104
Men Division 2

Gross — Challenge Trophy Wally Small Sherwood Park 264
R/Up Dallas Campbell Sherwood Park 270
Nett — Denby Cup Dave Flett Otumoetai 207
R/Up John Murray Northern Wairoa 210
15t Stb — Stb Challenge Cup  Rick Parker Sherwood Park 111
2" Stb lan Dobie Apiti 110
3" Stb Dave Barrell Sherwood Park 108
4t Sth Bob Fair Porangahau 108
5t Stb Don Hegh Karamea 107
6" Stb Hiro Kawade Sherwood Park 105
7t Stb Brian Rose Waipukurau 105
8th Stb Wayne Hardy Northern Wairoa 103
oth Stb Murray Jack Sherwood Park 103
10™ Stb Alby Bron Castlecliff 102
Women Division 1

Gross - NVGA Waitangi Cup  Karyn Ferguson Hikurangi 246
R/Up Maureen Giles Inglewood 248
Nett — Challenge Cup Kerry Pevy Sherwood Park 207
R/Up Victoria Roberts Maraenui 212
15t Stb — Kaikohe Cup Cathy Lloydd Sherwood Park 109
2" Stb Agnes Han Paraparaumu Bch 109
3" Stb Mirian Corbett Sherwood Park 108
4t Sth In-Hee Kim Sherwood Park 108
5t Stb Andrea Fraser Manukorihi 108
6" Stb Judi Colman Omanu 107



7t Stb Margaret Derbyshire Omaha Beach 106
Women Division 2

Gross — Challenge Cup Barbara Barrell Sherwood Park 285
R/Up Robyn Hayward Tairua 287
Nett — Challenge Cup Val Butler Otumoetai 200
R/Up Lorna Murray Waipu 209
15t Stb — Challenge Cup Elaine Hegh Karamea 115
2" Stb Julie Flett Otumoetai 114
34 Stb Janet Stewart Waipu 114
4t Sth Kathryn Mensch Ngunguru 110
5t Stb Patricia Adlam New Plymouth 108
6" Stb Terene Campbell Sherwood Park 106
7t Stb Paea Paki Waipu 105

Combined 54 hole Teams Event

15t Team — 445 points The Wanderers Elaine and Don Hegh,

Val and Alan Butler.

Trophy for Club Team.
2"d Team — 441 points.

Grabyles (Sherwood Geoff Sweeny, Kerry Rabe, Ashley
Park team) Lye, Wally Small.

3"d Team — 438 points Lap of the Golfing
Gods (Sherwood
Park team)

Kerry Pevy, Mirian Corbett, Cathy
Lloydd, Dianne Norris

4t Team — 433 Points. Fudge It.
(Sherwood Park

team)

Gary Webb, Pete Marshall, John
Clark, Rick Parker.



