

**NORTHLAND VETERANS GOLF ASSOCIATION
THREE COURSE CHALLENGE, 7-9 FEBRUARY 2024
Prizes were Mitre 10 Gift Vouchers**

7 February 2024 – Whangarei Golf Course

DIVISION	NAME	CLUB	SCORE/STB
Men Division 1			
Gross	Gary Webb	Sherwood Park	76
Runner Up	Stuart Gray	Whangarei	77
Nett	Andy Blatherwick	Northern Wairoa	66
R/Up	Han Kim	Sherwood Park	68
1 st Stb	Stuart Morrison	Wellsford	40
2 nd Stb	Kerry Rabe	Sherwood Park	38
3 rd Stb	Nick Christiansen	Northern Wairoa	38
4 th Stb	Maurice Fletcher	Whangarei	38
Men Division 2			
Gross	Bob Fair	Porangahau	86
R/Up	Wally Small	Sherwood Park	88
Nett	Rick Parker	Sherwood Park	67
R/Up	Dave Flett	Otumoetai	68
1 st Stb	Ian Dobie	Apiti	40
2 nd Stb	Hiro Kawade	Sherwood Park	39
3 rd Stb	Alby Bron	Castlecliff	38
4 th Stb	John Murray	Northern Wairoa	38
Women Division 1			
Gross	Maureen Giles	Inglewood	77
R/Up	Karen Pattison	Westown	80
Nett	Kerry Pevy	Sherwood Park	66
R/Up	InHee Kim	Sherwood Park	69
1 st Stb	Andrea Fraser	Manukorihi	38
2 nd Stb	Bronwyn Caulton	The Pines	38
3 rd Stb	Robyn Mulholland	Sherwood Park	37
Women Division 2			
Gross	Janet Stewart	Waipu	90
R/Up	Barbara Barrell	Sherwood Park	94
Nett	Val Butler	Otumoetai	65
R/Up	Elaine Hegh	Karamea	68
1 st Stb	Kathryn Mensch	Ngunguru	41
2 nd Stb	Julie Flett	Otumoetai	39
3 rd Stb	Paea Paki	Waipu	37

DAILY TEAM PRIZE

The Tin Cups	Bob Fair, Maureen Giles, Karen Margetts, Olive Tutaki	151 stb.
Two's: 13 (\$15 ea)	Janet Stewart (2 twos), Elaine Hegh, Maureen Giles, Glenys McEvoy, Tony Horton, Maurice Fletcher, Geoff Sweeny, Robert Nathan, Garl Adlam, Colin Harrison, Gary Webb, Robert Fraser.	

8 February 2024 – Sherwood Park Golf Course

DIVISION	NAME	CLUB	SCORE/ POINTS
Men Division 1			
Gross	Eric Hoyle	Sherwood Park	76
R/Up	Gary Webb	Sherwood Park	81
Nett	John Clark	Sherwood Park	70
R/Up	Ashley Lye	Sherwood Park	70
1 st Stb	Kerry Rabe	Sherwood Park	37
2 nd Stb	Han Kim	Sherwood Park	37
3 rd Stb	Robert Fraser	Manukorihi	34
4 th Stb	Stuart Gray	Whangarei	34
Men Division 2			
Gross	Wally Small	Sherwood Park	89
R/Up	Rick Parker	Sherwood Park	91
Nett	Brian Rose	Waipukurau	69
R/Up	Frank Tattersall	Northern Wairoa	71
1 st Stb	John Murray	Northern Wairoa	36
2 nd Stb	Rima Te Waiti	Northern Wairoa	35
3 rd Stb	Murray Jack	Sherwood Park	35
4 th Stb	Dallas Campbell	Sherwood Park	33
Women Division 1			
Gross	Karyn Ferguson	Hikurangi	78
R/Up	Kim Lucas	Westown	84
Nett	Victoria Roberts	Maraenui	69
R/Up	Kerry Pevy	Sherwood Park	72
1 st Stb	Judy Colman	Omanu	36
2 nd Stb	Miriam Corbett	Sherwood Park	36
3 rd Stb	Andrea Fraser	Manukorihi	36
Women Division 2			
Gross	Barbara Barrell	Sherwood Park	100
R/Up	Robin Hayward	Tairua	100
Nett	Cushla Stenberg	The Pines	71
R/Up	Dianne Norris	Sherwood Park	71
1 st Stb	Janet Stewart	Waipu	36
2 nd Stb	Karen Margetts	Pupuke	36
3 rd Stb	Val Butler	Otumoetai	35

DAILY TEAM PRIZE

Grabyles Geoff Sweeny, Ashley Lye, Kerry Rabe, Wally Small (146 stb)

Two's: (\$66 ea) Eric Hoyle, Han Kim, Maureen Giles.

9 February 2024 – Northern Wairoa Golf Course

DIVISION	NAME	CLUB	SCORE/STB
Men Division 1			
Gross	Gary Webb	Sherwood Park	75
R/Up	Geoff Sweeny	Sherwood Park	75
Nett	John Clark	Sherwood Park	65
R/Up	Kerry Rabe	Sherwood Park	68
1 st Stb	Mark Tunnell	Northern Wairoa	40
2 nd Stb	Colin Harrison	Omanu	39
3 rd Stb	Stuart Gray	Whangarei	38
4 th Stb	Garl Adlam	New Plymouth	38
Men Division 2			
Gross	Don Hegh	Karamea	80
R/Up	Dallas Campbell	Sherwood Park	83
Nett	Tony Horton	Northern Wairoa	66
R/Up	Dave Flett	Otumoetai	66
1 st Stb	Dave Barrell	Sherwood Park	40
2 nd Stb	Ian Dobie	Apiti	39
3 rd Stb	John Murray	Northern Wairoa	39
4 th Stb	Peter McDermott	Northern Wairoa	38
Women Division 1			
Gross	Agnes Han	Paraparaumu Beach	80
R/Up	Lesley Cunliffe	Northern Wairoa	81
Nett	Cathy Lloyd	Sherwood Park	64
R/Up	Margaret Derbyshire	Omaha Beach	68
1 st Stb	Victoria Roberts	Maraenui	39
2 nd Stb	Sheila Hay-Mackenzie	Kaikohe	38
3 rd Stb	Kerry Pevy	Sherwood Park	38
Women Division 2			
Gross	Lorna Murray	Waipu	87
R/Up	Julie Flett	Otumoetai	89
Nett	Val Butler	Otumoetai	63
R/Up	Elaine Hegh	Karamea	66
1 st Stb	Cyndy Dean	Fairview	39
2 nd Stb	Robyn Hayward	Tairua	39
3 rd Stb	Barbara Barrell	Sherwood Park	38

DAILY TEAM PRIZE

The Wanderers	Elaine & Don Hegh, Val and Alan Butler	166 stb.
Two's: (\$22 ea)	Pam Brown, Julie Flett, Robyn Hayward, Eric Hoyle, Stuart Morrison, John Logan, Wayne Hardy, Don Hegh, Rima Te Waiti.	

**NORTHLAND VETERANS GOLF ASSOCIATION
THREE COURSE CHALLENGE, 7-9 FEBRUARY 2024**

9 February 2024 – Northern Wairoa Golf Course

54 HOLE COMBINED TOTALS

DIVISION	NAME	CLUB	SCORE/STB
Men Division 1			
Gross - Challenge Trophy	Gary Webb	Sherwood Park	232
R/Up	Stewart Gray	Whangarei	236
Nett – Basil Cocksedge Cup	John Clark	Sherwood Park	207
R/Up	Kerry Rabe	Sherwood Park	208
1 st Stb – Wellsford Cup	Eric Hoyle	Sherwood Park	110
2 nd Stb	Ashley Lye	Sherwood Park	108
3 rd Stb	Han Kim	Sherwood Park	108
4 th Stb	Robert Nathan	Northern Wairoa	106
5 th Stb	Mark Tunnell	Northern Wairoa	105
6 th Stb	Robert Fraser	Manukorihi	105
7 th Stb	Garl Adlam	New Plymouth	104
8 th Stb	Clive Derbyshire	Omaha Beach	104
9 th Stb	Stuart Morrison	Wellsford	104
10 th Stb	John Han	Paraparaumu Bch	104
Men Division 2			
Gross – Challenge Trophy	Wally Small	Sherwood Park	264
R/Up	Dallas Campbell	Sherwood Park	270
Nett – Denby Cup	Dave Flett	Otumoetai	207
R/Up	John Murray	Northern Wairoa	210
1 st Stb – Stb Challenge Cup	Rick Parker	Sherwood Park	111
2 nd Stb	Ian Dobie	Apiti	110
3 rd Stb	Dave Barrell	Sherwood Park	108
4 th Stb	Bob Fair	Porangahau	108
5 th Stb	Don Hegh	Karamea	107
6 th Stb	Hiro Kawade	Sherwood Park	105
7 th Stb	Brian Rose	Waipukurau	105
8 th Stb	Wayne Hardy	Northern Wairoa	103
9 th Stb	Murray Jack	Sherwood Park	103
10 th Stb	Alby Bron	Castlecliff	102
Women Division 1			
Gross - NVGA Waitangi Cup	Karyn Ferguson	Hikurangi	246
R/Up	Maureen Giles	Inglewood	248
Nett – Challenge Cup	Kerry Pevy	Sherwood Park	207
R/Up	Victoria Roberts	Maraenui	212
1 st Stb – Kaikohe Cup	Cathy Lloyd	Sherwood Park	109
2 nd Stb	Agnes Han	Paraparaumu Bch	109
3 rd Stb	Mirian Corbett	Sherwood Park	108
4 th Stb	In-Hee Kim	Sherwood Park	108
5 th Stb	Andrea Fraser	Manukorihi	108
6 th Stb	Judi Colman	Omanu	107

7 th Stb	Margaret Derbyshire	Omaha Beach	106
Women Division 2			
Gross – Challenge Cup	Barbara Barrell	Sherwood Park	285
R/Up	Robyn Hayward	Tairua	287
Nett – Challenge Cup	Val Butler	Otumoetai	200
R/Up	Lorna Murray	Waipu	209
1 st Stb – Challenge Cup	Elaine Hegh	Karamea	115
2 nd Stb	Julie Flett	Otumoetai	114
3 rd Stb	Janet Stewart	Waipu	114
4 th Stb	Kathryn Mensch	Ngunguru	110
5 th Stb	Patricia Adlam	New Plymouth	108
6 th Stb	Terene Campbell	Sherwood Park	106
7 th Stb	Paea Paki	Waipu	105

Combined 54 hole Teams Event

1 st Team – 445 points	The Wanderers	Elaine and Don Hegh, Val and Alan Butler.
Trophy for Club Team.	Grabyles (Sherwood Park team)	Geoff Sweeny, Kerry Rabe, Ashley Lye, Wally Small.
2 nd Team – 441 points.		
3 rd Team – 438 points	Lap of the Golfing Gods (Sherwood Park team)	Kerry Pevy, Mirian Corbett, Cathy Lloyd, Dianne Norris
4 th Team – 433 Points.	Fudge It. (Sherwood Park team)	Gary Webb, Pete Marshall, John Clark, Rick Parker.